SMD  OSCILLATORS TGS SERIES NO. : COM32
APPLICATIONS
DIMENSIONS  SPECIFICATION
FEATURES
5.0V: 0%VDD Max./0.5V Max.
4.5V  Min.
 3.3V:`0` level=10%VDD Max./0.5V Max.
  `1`level=90%VDD  Min./2.4V  Min.

36.00 ~ 69.999
70.00 ~ 100.00
PART NUMBER GUIDE
SMD
 Type
COTGS   5 0 B D H   -32M000
Mark Supply
Voltage
Freq.
Stability
Symmetry Frequency
Range
Operating
Temp. Range
01
Output
Load
Enable/Disable Function
0:N/A
1:Tristate(control via pin 1)
e.g. TGS COM3250BDH01-32M00
Full P/N.:
TGS5V
32.00
3.2x2.5x1.2mm
32M
Product
Input (Pin1)                                 Output (Pin 3)
Open
`1`Level
`0`Level
Enabled
Enabled
High Impedance
ENABLE/DISABLE FUNTION
1-10TTL//15PF
1-10TTL
HCMOS 15pF
HCMOS 30pF
HCMOS 50pF
01
02
03
04
05
Supply current.
Max (mA)
25
60
80
Other Values:
Lead Free LF
RoHSRoHS
COMPLIANTCOMPLIANT
2002/95/EC2002/95/EC
-55 ~+125
45:55 I
1.2 0.05
0.7 0.1
1.2 0.1
#1
#4
#2
#3
Bottom View
Unit : mm
0.4
#1 #2
#3#4
0.8